t [
se
c]
Multiple of Rated Current (x ln)
Tripping Characteristic
acc. to EN 60.898
➀ Conventional non-tripping current
     1nt = 1.13 Nt > 1 h

CCC
Product Overview
Ordering Information
To order the proper device, you need to know the:
• Maximum rated current of equipment to be protected
• Sytem phase of 1-, 2-, or 3
• Maximum startup (inrush) current
• Accessories that are required
Use the product selection tables on the following pages  to
determine the catalog number.
1. Select a 1-, 2-, or 3-pole device.
2. If needed, select the Switched Neutral Module. The Switched
Neutral Module is mounted on the right side of the breaker. This
module must be mounted at the factory. It cannot be installed in the
field.
3. If applicable, consider the  derating factors listed in the
Determining Ratings section of Publication 1492-TD010*
4. Order accessory contacts or modules as separate items.
Accessory modules are always mounted on the left side of the
supplemental protector/miniature circuit breaker. A maximum of two
accessory modules can be mounted on a single device.
Refer to the Accessories table on page 7-49 for possible
combinations.
Tripping Characteristics
Bul 1492-SP at 30 °C
Bulletin 1492-SP
Supplementary Protector/Miniature Circuit Breaker
7-50
www.ab.com/catalogs     Preferred availability cat. nos. are bbold.
Publication A117-CA001A-EN-P
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
The following bus bars (commoning links have CE approval only for IEC applications).
Type No. of 1492-SP
Rated
Operational Ie
End Feed per
phase
Rated
Operational Ie
Center Feed
per phase (Is <
63 A)
Pieces Per
Package Cat. No.
Fork Style Commoning Links (may be cut to length, not for use with accessories)
1 pole 1 m (56
devices/m) 63 100 1 1492-ASPCL1
3 poles 1 m (19
devices/m) 63 100 1 1492-ASPCL3
End cap for 3-pole — — — 10 1492-ASPEC1
Fork Style Commoning Links (may NOT be cut to length, not for use with accessories)
1 pole 2 63 100 — 1492-ASPCL102
1 pole 6 63 100 20 1492-ASPCL106
1 pole 12 63 100 20 1492-ASPCL112
2 poles (1p + N) 2 63 100 10 1492-ASPCL204
2 poles (1p + N) 3 63 100 10 1492-ASPCL206
2 poles (1p + N) 6 63 100 10 1492-ASPCL212
3 poles 2 63 100 10 1492-ASPCL306
3 poles 4 63 100 10 1492-ASPCL312
4 poles 2 63 100 5 1492-ASPCL408